
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Rosie Australian Shepherd Emily Rinaldo100 62.28 2.3121

20125 GG Border Collie Lorraine Messier95 42.33 3.4018

20088 Lily Labrador Retriever Vanessa Evans NQ 97.93 1.4704



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour95 53.95 2.6691

24031 Max Belgian Tervuren Mengze Sun NQ 57.49 2.5048



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LRCB 5/19/2018

142

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Potter Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers88 83.71 1.6963

16050 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 47.49 2.9901

16049 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ 72 1.9722

16047 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 72.66 1.9543



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 50.12 2.8731

20130 Poe Labrador Retriever Lorraine Messier100 61.32 2.3483

20094 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 48.02 2.9988



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier NQ 37.54 3.8359



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCB 5/19/2018

155

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Sabrina Dachshund Lois Barry100 47.88 3.2373

8022 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber NQ 55.84 2.7758

8020 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ 68.09 2.2764



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LRCB 5/19/2018

155

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 53.36 2.9048

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12023 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ NT

12028 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 67.52 2.2956

12024 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 71.71 2.1615



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

LRCB 5/19/2018

158

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb85 73.7 2.1438

16046 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 57.97 2.7255



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

LRCB 5/19/2018

160

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons90 45.01 3.5548

20093 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ NT

20091 Dee Labrador Retriever Joyce Cocke NQ NT

20090 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 42.26 3.7861

20081 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 74.71 2.1416



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

LRCB 5/19/2018

160

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24033 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 73.72 2.1704



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCB 5/19/2018

172

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 45.78 3.7571



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LRCB 5/19/2018

172

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer100 58.21 2.9548

12025 Emma Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling NQ 39.62 4.3412

12002 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 50.42 3.4113



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LRCB 5/19/2018

176

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 60.43 2.9125



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

20012 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT

20007 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 39.42 4.5408

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 39.68 4.5111

20013 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 40.75 4.3926

20008 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 42.04 4.2578

20005 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 55.53 3.2235

20011 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 56.97 3.1420

20010 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 57.08 3.1359

20003 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 62.82 2.8494

20009 Myles Golden Retriever Holly Stevenson NQ 66.07 2.7092

20006 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 73.54 2.4340

20001 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 90.25 1.9834



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ NT

24003 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ NT

24004 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 88.94 2.0126



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCB 5/19/2018

172

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.19 4.3889

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 40.21 4.2775

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 51.19 3.3600

8005 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 59.13 2.9088

8010 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 59.37 2.8971

8013 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 65.52 2.6252

8004 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 72.55 2.3708

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 45.27 3.7994

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 57.67 2.9825

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 74.73 2.3016



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LRCB 5/19/2018

172

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 40.06 4.2936

12008 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 43.4 3.9631

12012 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 43.63 3.9422

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.4 3.8739

12040 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 45.12 3.8121

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.23 3.6418

12015 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 47.63 3.6112

12045 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.45 3.5501

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 50.06 3.4359

12010 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 53.15 3.2361

12003 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 60.4 2.8477

12013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 35.84 4.7991

12011 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.71 4.5611

12014 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 42.86 4.0131

12009 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 43.98 3.9109



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LRCB 5/19/2018

176

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 34.43 5.1118

16021 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 36.14 4.87

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 37.22 4.7286

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 37.62 4.6784

16005 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 42.52 4.1392

16029 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 44.51 3.9542

16003 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.61 3.8588

16020 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 46.74 3.7655

16014 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.41 3.7123

16022 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 52.84 3.3308

16001 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks100 52.95 3.3239

16013 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 56.02 3.1417

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16009 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ NT

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 33.78 5.2102

16019 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.4 4.4670

16023 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 39.97 4.4033

16024 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 43.99 4.0009

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 45.68 3.8529

16027 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 46.4 3.7931

16028 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 48.11 3.6583

16018 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 49.91 3.5263



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LRCB 5/19/2018

176

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 51.11 3.4436

16007 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 51.46 3.4201

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 51.78 3.399

16015 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 55.44 3.1746

16017 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 60.52 2.9081



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Ember Border Collie John Green100 36.15 4.9516

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 38.64 4.6325

20039 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 39.43 4.5397

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 39.7 4.5088

20026 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 40.5 4.4198

20035 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 41.29 4.3352

20050 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 42.99 4.1638

20036 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 43.82 4.0849

20048 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 44.89 3.9875

20030 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 45.4 3.9427

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 46.09 3.8837

20041 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 46.13 3.8803

20038 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 46.17 3.877

20054 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 46.31 3.8653

20025 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 46.87 3.8191

20058 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 47.66 3.7558

20059 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 49.03 3.6508

20027 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 49.52 3.6147

20043 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 49.87 3.5893

20055 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 51.16 3.4988

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.3 3.4893

20028 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 52.01 3.4416

20029 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 54.34 3.2941

20044 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought100 56.04 3.1941



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ NT

20042 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 36.41 4.9162

20045 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 36.74 4.8721

20018 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.91 4.7217

20017 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 43.44 4.1206

20056 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 44.18 4.0516

20033 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 44.74 4.0009

20031 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 45.13 3.9663

20016 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 46.14 3.8795

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 46.34 3.8628

20062 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 48.64 3.6801

20014 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 51.76 3.4583

20020 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 58.13 3.0793

20037 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 60.56 2.9557

20024 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 60.74 2.947

20019 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 63.18 2.8332

20052 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 63.66 2.8118

20021 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 67.77 2.6413

20032 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 70.38 2.5433



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 37.87 4.7267

24024 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 39.63 4.5168

24014 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.85 4.3819

24027 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.96 4.0719

24010 Kaiser Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons100 44.42 4.0297

24012 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 45.37 3.9453

24020 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.07 3.8854

24023 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 46.4 3.8578

24015 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 48.18 3.7152

24005 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine100 52.54 3.4069

24019 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 55.4 3.2310

24028 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald100 55.48 3.2264

24050 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 55.87 3.2039

24011 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24007 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 41.07 4.3584

24013 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 41.65 4.2977

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 46 3.8913

24016 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 49.43 3.6213

24017 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 51.01 3.5091

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 52.84 3.3876

24025 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 54.59 3.279

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.61 3.1071

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 60.74 2.947

24029 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 63.86 2.8030

24018 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 72.58 2.4662



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26004 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ NT

26003 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 38.77 4.617

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 40.12 4.4616

26002 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 55.44 3.2287



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Hannah Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira100 43.89 3.2809

16051 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ NT

16055 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 56.21 2.5618

16054 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 76.48 1.8828

16052 Parker Border Collie Joan Gray NQ 80.38 1.7915



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20135 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

20095 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 54.2 2.6568



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

LRCB 5/19/2018

155

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 96.76 1.6019



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

LRCB 5/19/2018

160

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier95 50.64 3.1596

20085 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20084 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 53.14 3.0109

20087 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 67.43 2.3728



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCB 5/19/2018

172

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 71.35 2.4107

8014 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra97 75.19 2.2875

8016 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 87.16 1.9734



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

LRCB 5/19/2018

172

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 60.45 2.8453

4004 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 61.43 2.7999

4005 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 66.7 2.5787



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

LRCB 5/19/2018

172

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 53.32 3.2258

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 55.55 3.0963

8019 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 56.97 3.0191



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LRCB 5/19/2018

176

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 41.17 4.275

12019 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 43.81 4.0173

12020 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman100 54.72 3.2164

12022 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 63.66 2.7647

12021 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 55.69 3.1604

12018 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 72.29 2.4346



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.93 4.0747

16036 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 47.1 3.8004

16041 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 47.15 3.7964

16039 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.76 3.2102

16042 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 57.04 3.1381

16033 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

16038 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 37.62 4.7581

16032 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 43.12 4.1512

16031 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 51.16 3.4988

16037 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 55.58 3.2206

16043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 57.96 3.0883

16035 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 65.12 2.7488



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LRCB 5/19/2018

179

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 44.76 3.9991

20075 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 48 3.7292

20070 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 55.87 3.2039

20066 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.07 2.9799

20064 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 61.36 2.9172

20078 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 42.01 4.2609

20077 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 42.72 4.1901

20074 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 45.66 3.9203

20071 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 47.03 3.8061

20072 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 47.14 3.7972

20076 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 51.89 3.4496

20080 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 58.89 3.0396



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 32.12



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 40.39

12013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 26.72

12011 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 27.5

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 33.5



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 25.77

16023 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 30.32

16019 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.86

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.01

16021 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 28.98

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 32.23

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35.12

16029 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 37.75

16027 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 38.95



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.97

20035 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 31.86

20033 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 32.44

20050 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.83

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 33.66

20038 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 35.02

20049 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ NT

20056 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 29.04

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 31.83

20098 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 32.03

20041 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 38.22

20013 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 40.93

20037 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 41.67

20052 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 53.41

20012 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 54.97



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 32.3

24024 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 28.21

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 29.3

24013 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 35.01

24014 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 35.31

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.34

24004 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 50.46



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26003 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 27.31

26002 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 35.41

26004 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 30.89

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 31.5



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 30.1

12020 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 45.91



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 41.48

16041 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 45.03



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

LRCB 5/19/2018

0

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 32.08



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LRCB 5/19/2018

132

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Lily Labrador Retriever Vanessa Evans NQ NT

20125 GG Border Collie Lorraine Messier NQ 31.5 4.1905

20089 Rosie Australian Shepherd Emily Rinaldo NQ 62.79 2.1022



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCB 5/19/2018

132

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Max Belgian Tervuren Mengze Sun100 26.24 5.0305

24030 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour NQ 33.99 3.8835



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

LRCB 5/19/2018

126

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCB 5/19/2018

129

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Potter Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 32.55 3.9631

16050 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 31.13 4.1439

16047 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 34.59 3.7294

16049 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ 43.18 2.9875



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

132

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 27.47 4.8052

20098 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 26.61 4.9605

20094 Tap Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 28.96 4.5580

20091 Dee Labrador Retriever Joyce Cocke NQ 31.43 4.1998

20130 Poe Labrador Retriever Lorraine Messier NQ 46.34 2.8485



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCB 5/19/2018

132

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier NQ 20.34 6.4897



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Sabrina Dachshund Lois Barry NQ NT

8022 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos95 40.24 3.5785

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 30.31 4.7509

12025 Emma Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling NQ 39.26 3.6679

12028 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 40 3.6

12027 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 47.13 3.0554

12023 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 51.7 2.7853



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LRCB 5/19/2018

149

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ NT

16044 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 60.67 2.4559



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

153

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield100 26.01 5.8824

20013 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 27.02 5.6625

20006 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 36.88 4.1486

20082 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 39.7 3.8539

20011 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 50.86 3.0083

20093 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 51.05 2.9971



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

153

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 36.37 4.2068

24001 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 44.7 3.4228

24033 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 45.11 3.3917



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 35.95 4.4228



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 54.14 2.9368

12002 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 55.69 2.8551



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 35.36 4.7511

20010 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20007 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 23.82 7.0529

20045 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 30.24 5.5556

20008 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 30.76 5.4616

20016 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 35.09 4.7877

20002 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 38.36 4.3796

20005 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 39.83 4.2179

20027 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 41.5 4.0482

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 43.97 3.8208

20081 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 49.07 3.4237

20003 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 50.59 3.3208

20052 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 63.93 2.6279



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 36.33 4.6243

24018 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 58.73 2.8605



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.93 5.4960

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 31 5.1290

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.75 5.0079

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 41.67 3.8157

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 44.34 3.5859

8010 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 45.34 3.5068

8005 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 46.89 3.3909

8013 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 48.13 3.3036

8004 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 50.31 3.1604

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 44.01 3.6128



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.46 6.2451

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.47 5.5848

12014 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 29.37 5.4137

12009 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 33.27 4.7791

12008 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 34.28 4.6383

12040 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 36.79 4.3218

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.11 4.2846

12045 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.01 4.0759

12015 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 39.87 3.988

12010 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 40.16 3.9592

12013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 29.63 5.3662

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 32.24 4.9318

12012 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 34.7 4.5821

12003 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 52.31 3.0396

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 56.92 2.7934



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

164

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 27.67 5.927

16027 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 28.21 5.8135

16024 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 28.97 5.6610

16005 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 29.77 5.5089

16020 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 31.38 5.2263

16003 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.47 5.0508

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 33.73 4.8621

16015 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 33.88 4.8406

16014 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 35.68 4.5964

16029 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 36.38 4.508

16013 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 37.72 4.3478

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 40.3 4.0695

16022 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 44.29 3.7029

16017 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 47.65 3.4418

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ NT

16028 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ NT

16019 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16026 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 24.7 6.6397

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.73 6.1354

16025 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 28.05 5.8467

16023 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 29.78 5.5071

16007 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 32.05 5.1170

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35.33 4.6419



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCB 5/19/2018

164

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 35.39 4.6341

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 42.72 3.839

16001 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 45.47 3.6068

16018 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 48.63 3.3724

16009 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 52.89 3.1008



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 25.07 6.7012

20049 Ember Border Collie John Green100 26.38 6.3685

20026 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 28.09 5.9808

20014 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.85 5.8232

20039 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 28.89 5.8152

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.45 5.7046

20036 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 29.48 5.6988

20050 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.76 5.2897

20030 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 31.98 5.2533

20033 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 32.55 5.1613

20059 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 32.78 5.1251

20054 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 32.79 5.1235

20041 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 33.78 4.9734

20025 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 35.79 4.6940

20043 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.55 4.5964

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.34 4.4992

20028 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 38.23 4.3945

20061 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 27.32 6.1493

20018 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.06 5.9872

20035 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 28.23 5.9511

20042 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 28.35 5.9259

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 32.28 5.2045

20037 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 34.33 4.8937

20038 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 35.5 4.7324



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.86 4.5578

20048 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 40.71 4.1268

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 40.98 4.0996

20019 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 44.15 3.8052

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 44.29 3.7932

20017 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 45.97 3.6546

20024 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 47.86 3.5102

20029 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 48.42 3.4696

20031 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 48.5 3.4639

20012 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 49.31 3.4070

20021 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 50.2 3.3466

20020 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 53.44 3.1437

20044 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 59.41 2.8278

20055 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 60.17 2.7921

20001 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 63.65 2.6394



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 27.69 6.0672

24014 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.36 5.9238

24010 Kaiser Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons100 30.53 5.5028

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 30.67 5.4777

24027 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.28 5.2045

24023 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 32.74 5.1313

24019 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 41.85 4.0143

24013 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 26.49 6.3420

24024 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 26.51 6.3372

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.82 5.4510

24016 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 31.07 5.4071

24007 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 33.29 5.0466

24029 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 38.17 4.4014

24050 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 39.15 4.2912

24020 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 39.97 4.2032

24015 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 40.49 4.1492

24012 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 42.81 3.9243

24005 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 44.49 3.7761

24028 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 46.25 3.6324

24017 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.95 3.4321

24025 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 52.14 3.2221

24004 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 53.02 3.1686

24011 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 55 3.0545

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 56.54 2.9713



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26003 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 26.01 6.4591

26002 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 33.11 5.074

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ NT

26004 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 41.99 4.001



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

132

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ NT

16055 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 36.88 3.5792

16052 Parker Border Collie Joan Gray NQ 51.41 2.5676

16054 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 63 2.0952



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

LRCB 5/19/2018

132

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20135 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 34.81 3.7920



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini NQ 46.77 3.0789



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

144

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra98 54.79 2.6282

8023 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

LRCB 5/19/2018

153

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Tiernan Belgian Malinois Ann Lozier95 37.31 4.1008

20063 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20095 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 38.19 4.0063



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 71.48 2.2244



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 35.68 4.7085

20074 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 30.85 5.4457

20087 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 49.9 3.3667



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 45.65 3.4830

4004 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 46.6 3.4120

4005 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 56.31 2.8237



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

LRCB 5/19/2018

159

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 35.83 4.4376

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 50.14 3.1711

8014 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 52.33 3.0384

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 57.08 2.7856



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

LRCB 5/19/2018

164

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 29.26 5.6049

12021 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman100 33.38 4.9131

12019 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 29.56 5.5480

12020 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 41.53 3.949

12018 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 52.31 3.1352



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 29.73 5.6509

16036 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 30.94 5.4299

16032 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 31.72 5.2963

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 33.83 4.9660

16031 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 34.72 4.8387

16042 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 42.16 3.9848

16043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

16033 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 31.89 5.2681

16041 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 36.26 4.6332

16037 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 37.38 4.4944

16039 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 43.51 3.8612

16035 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 50.86 3.3032



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

LRCB 5/19/2018

168

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 29.39 5.7162

20072 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 29.49 5.6968

20077 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 31.67 5.3047

20075 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 36.54 4.5977

20076 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 36.71 4.5764

20070 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 40.11 4.1885

20097 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 40.58 4.14

20080 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 44.53 3.7727

20064 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.04 3.4971

20066 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.85 3.4391

20078 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

20069 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 31.16 5.3915

20096 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 60.76 2.765



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

20125 GG Border Collie Lorraine Messier74 21.88

20089 Rosie Australian Shepherd Emily Rinaldo56 36.88

20088 Lily Labrador Retriever Vanessa Evans NQ 48.29



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

24031 Max Belgian Tervuren Mengze Sun NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

8022 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber53 44.53



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson74 28.21



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

16001 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks67 32.24

16047 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers59 31.84



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

20058 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead74 30.84

20098 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted59 39.76

20081 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton55 36.85

20130 Poe Labrador Retriever Lorraine Messier NQ 29.79

20092 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 42.73



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

24032 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier76 24.4

24036 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach60 33.52

24035 Walter Boxer Cara Armour56 36.02

24033 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

8001 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton74 26.24

8020 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ 43.43



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

12025 Emma Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling74 25.77

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 32.32

12023 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

16029 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted75 29.59

16021 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy71 25.76

16044 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 43.78

16046 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 48.12



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

20013 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr73 33.19

20042 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly71 22.2

20006 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira69 33.76

20008 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle66 19.8

20001 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker57 36.26

20090 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 36.33



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 39.05



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

8004 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 44.5

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 44.2



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

12002 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 32.56

12028 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 43.64



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 31.35



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

20011 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson68 29.72

20018 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.1

20048 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 40.42

20005 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 38.26

20044 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 31.12

20043 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 38.68

20010 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.24

20002 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 41.15



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

24018 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer77 32.65

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 31.77



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

26002 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 38.31



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt80 31.38

8006 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos80 37.03

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 37.81



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 32.85

12011 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 29.03

12009 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 30.24

12040 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 35.99

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 37.62

12003 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 39.84

12008 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 41.46



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

16025 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold80 33.26

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino77 35.87

16018 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley68 31.75

16015 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly63 37.22

16027 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 35.19

16014 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 31.55



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

20049 Ember Border Collie John Green80 26.83

20047 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold80 32.74

20034 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona78 32.18

20039 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse78 32.73

20020 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly75 30.08

20050 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins66 36.89

20035 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 33.53

20056 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 34.87

20032 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 31.03

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 30.81

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 34.85

20025 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 27.29

20037 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 37.76

20019 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 37.69

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 29.52

20028 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 21.74

20017 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan78 28.82

24012 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos78 31.15

24025 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter63 36.38

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 28.48

24016 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 37.19

24020 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 27.75

24005 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.82

24027 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 39.18



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

8016 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

16043 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan65 32.62

16053 Hannah Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 47.32

16051 Abby Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

20085 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek65 25.54

20095 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards65 27.85

20087 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer56 42.48

20063 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

16035 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser63 25.74



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Jim Smotrel

YPS

20080 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King66 33.95

20097 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King58 38.17

20084 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 36.75

20074 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 30.96



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 38.7

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 48.34

8024 Molly All American Regina Libby NQ 34.21



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

12019 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 33.24



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara77 29.42

16036 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson77 35 

16041 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 31.02

16042 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 35.82

16032 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsLRCB 5/19/2018

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Judge - Judy Smotrel

YPS

20076 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 31.6

20071 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 43.98


